
                                             12.06.2023 

International Competitive Bidding (ICB) For the Supply and Installation 

of Bronchoscope and Nasopharyngoscope to Three Tertiary Care 

Hospitals at Govt. Rajaji Hospital, Madurai, Govt. Kilpauk Medical 

College Hospital, Chennai and Govt. Coimbatore Medical College 

Hospital, Coimbatore 

 

Tender No: PKG11/C1/ICB/TNUHP/JICA/TNMSC/ENGG/2022, Dt. 

29.07.2022 

RESULT OF EVALUATION 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
bidder with make 
and model 

Responsiveness Remarks/ Reason for 
rejection Technical 

Responsiveness 
Commercial 
Responsiveness 

I Nasopharyngoscope – No bids received 

II Intubating Bronchoscope (Fibre Optic) 

1 

M/s. Olympus 
Medical systems 

Make: Olympus, 
Japan 

Model: For Adult: 1. 

Tracheal Intubation 
Fiberscope: LF-TP, 

2. LED Light 
source: CLL-V1, 3. 
Light Guide Cable: 

WA03310A, 4. Light 
source: WA91502A, 

5. Leakage Tester: 
WA23080A 

For Pediatric: 

Tracheal Intubation 
Fiberscope: LF-DP, 

2. LED Light 
source: CLL-V1, 3. 
Light Guide Cable: 

WA03310A, 4. Light 
source: WA91502A, 

5. Leakage Tester: 
WA23080A 

 

Non- Responsive Non- Responsive As per the Specialist 
evaluation report, the 
quoted model does not 

meet the following 
tender specification: 

Specification for 
Fibreoptic Bronchoscope 

– Paediatric 
i. Against the 
requirement of  Insertion 

tube should have 
maximum 2.8mm 

diameter the quoted 
model is with diameter 
3.5 mm 

ii. Against the 
requirement of Distal end 

should have maximum 
2.6 mm diameter the 
quoted model is with 

diameter 3.1 mm. 
Commercial terms:  

The no. of purchase 
order and their relevant 
performance certificates 

to be furnished does not 
meet the required 

qualification criteria. 

2 
M/s. South India 
Surgical Co. Ltd 

Make: Pentax 
Model: For Adult: 

FI-16RBS 

Responsive Non- Responsive Commercial terms:  

The bidder has not 
furnished purchase order 
and their relevant 

performance certificates 
for the supply of same 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

bidder with make 
and model 

Responsiveness Remarks/ Reason for 

rejection Technical 
Responsiveness 

Commercial 
Responsiveness 

For Pediatric: FB -
8V 

make and similar model  
in the last 5 years as per 

the requirement if the 
tender. 

III Flexible Video Bronchoscope 

1 M/s. Fujifilm 

Make: Fujifilm, 
Japan 

Model: EB-530T, 
VP-3500HD, XL-
4450 

 

Responsive Responsive ------- 

2 M/s. Olympus 
Medical systems 

Make: Olympus, 
Japan 

Model: 1. Video 
system: CV-170 

2. 

Bronchovideoscope: 
BF-1TQ170 

3. Monitor: LMD – 
2435MD 

4. Leakage Tester: 

MB-155 
 

Responsive Responsive ------- 

3 M/s. South India 

Surgical Co. Ltd 
Make:Pentax 

Model: Video 
Processor: EPK-

3000 

HD 
Bronchovideoscope: 

EB-19J10, Leakage 
Tester: SHA-p5, 
Monitor: LMD-

2451MD 

Responsive Non- Responsive Commercial terms:  

The bidder has not 
furnished purchase order 

and their relevant 
performance certificates 
for the supply of same 

make and similar model 
in the last 5 years as per 

the requirement if the 
tender. 

IV Rigid Bronchoscope with Optical Forceps pediatric 

1 M/s. Vishal Surgical 
EquipmentMake: 

Karl Storz 
Model: Telescope: 

Hopkins 

Responsive Responsive ------- 

 

                                                                     Sd/- 

General Manager(E) 


